
NOVEMBER 5, 1982 Written Answer.,

� .Bmployftll o1.· Def•ce
. · � tr&IMlterred to Pulilc

Underiakbtp

4117.' SHRI DOONGAR SINWi :
Will the Ministef ot DEFENCE • b1!
pleased : to state:

(a) liow many permanent uavem­
ment servants in his Ministry have been tarnsferred tG Public Undertak­
m&a d� the last ftve years; and

(b) whether pro rats pensionary benefits were given to such persons and if not, the reasons thereof?

T.RE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI K.
P. SINGH DEO) : (a) Two.

(b) While in one case, the pro rata pensionary benefits have already been aanctioned, the second case for grant of simUar benefits is under proce.is.

Racket in Export Garment in Bombay

,fl18. SHRI SUDHIR KUMAR
GiRI:· Will the Minister of COM·
MERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of Gov·
emm.ent bas been drawn to a news item appearing in the 'Times of India' dated 5th August 1982 regarding th�
racket in export-garment in Bombay;

(b) whether it is a fact that powerloom and mi�ade fabrics a.re in reality easing out handlooms;

(c) whether any suggestion h::1s been put forth by the garment exporters to review the inspection system of quality control; and

( d the steps taken by Government
So far in the matter?.

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
(SHRI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) Exports of various types of textiles depend on various factors lik•
consumer preference, market demand priee factor, economic conditio119 ira the importing countries etc. from time to time. The demand for certain type1

01, band.loom textiles in some impen�
inc countries is .l'el)Orted to have s'lac­
kened recently.

(c) Yes, Sir. Suaestions have b.!ell received on behalf of the garment�exporters that tbe prevallin1 inspection system in respect of garments � be modified in view of tile increase 1n export of readymade garments oveJ' the years and increased. quality consciousness among exporters themselves.

( d) Government has tntructed tne Textiles Committee that inspection should be done with reference to 1t u1es and Regulatiot11 laying down objective and veriftable criteria.'
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